MRP 9-8-98

PATENTS ONLY



100842526 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copies tribles. 1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties 2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Josef Märtz Johann Berger Obere Schloss-Strasse 114, Additional Names of conveying party of parties attached D - 73553 □ Yes ■ No Alfdorf, Germany 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes No Execution Date: ___ 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 09/105,054 Additional applications or patents attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 concerning the document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Christopher L. McKee, Esq. Enclosed Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1001 G Street, N.W. Please charge or credit our deposit account for any Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit 09/2B/1998 JARTIS 00000025 09105054 account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher L. McKee, Rea.No. 32,384 September 18, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date Total Number of Pages Submitted Including Cover Sheet: 3

> PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0698

25. Ma a - lis

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Josef Märtz, a citizen of Germany, residing at Uhlandstrasse 2, D - 85386 Eching, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "Inflatable Belt Webbing" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 26, 1998 and accorded U.S. Application Serial No.09/105,054; and

WHEREAS, Johann Berger, an individual, and citizen of Germany, residing at Obere Schloss-Strasse 114, D - 73553 Alfdorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty) which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I, Josef Märtz assign and transfer unto Johann Berger, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty) which may be granted therefor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to the assignee or his representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to by the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0699

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
1.	<u>♀ 7\$</u> , 1998.	
witne	This assignment should preferal sses who also sign here:	Josef Märtz bly be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two
	01/09/98	F. Göhring
Date	01 09 98	S. Albrecht

H:\USR\MCKEE\75054.AS3

(U.S. Application Serial No. 09/105,054)

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0700